Position Other Positions Held

County Counsel

Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-Litigate
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-Pers
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-Land/Jus
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-CPS
Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Attorney, Civil V-N

Risk Manager

Attorney, Civil IV-N

Fiscal Manager

Attorney, Civil V-N

Analyst-Risk Management,
Supv

Attorney, Civil V-N
Attorney, Civil IV-N

Analyst-Risk Management,
Supv

Analyst-Risk Management l|
Attorney, Civil V-N

Legal Office Manager -Civil -B
Analyst-Risk Management Il
Attorney, Civil [I-N
Analyst-Risk Management Il
Attorney, Civil IV-N

County

Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County

Tulare County

Tulare County
Tulare County

Tulare County

Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County

Tulare County

Department

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

Total Wages

$212,420
$156,367
$145,819
$144,039
$135,197
$134,349
$126,154
$125,728
$123,401
$121,157
$115,452
$114,702
$113,630
$112,126
$111,730

$97,303

$88,583

$87,202

$87,179
$85,251
$75.034

$73,281
$72,986
$71,231
$70,437
$69,447
$66,685
$65,379

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$38,222
$27,652
$36,830
$31,538
$37,312
$16,323
$22,960
$26,334
$26,037
$23,953
$28,480
$29,828
$29,490
$27,588
$22,886
$22,955
$15,483
$11,579

$18,515
$23,785
$18,913

$17,002
$16,657

$9,069
$16,003
$16,493

$7,705
$13,532



Legal Support Srvs Specialist
Legal Support Srvs Specialist
Attorney, Civil llI-N

Civil Office Assistant-Supv
Attorney, Civil IV-N
Accountant II-K

Legal Support Srvs Specialist
Risk Management Technician Il
Paralegal Ill K

Paralegal II-K

Civil Office Assistant-Supv
Paralegal II-K

Risk Management Technician |
Analyst-Risk Management Il
Paralegal I-K-B

Paralegal Ill K

Attorney, Civil IV-N

Civil Office Assistant I11-B

Civil Office Assistant I11-B

EH Analyst-Risk Management
M

Civil Office Assistant llI
Account Clerk Il - K
Analyst-Risk Management |
Civil Office Assistant Il
Account Clerk Il - K

Risk Management Technician |
Attorney, Civil IV-N

Civil Office Assistant I-B
Administrative Aide
Paralegal I-K

Analyst-Risk Management IlI

Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County

Tulare County

Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County

Tulare County

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

$60,122
$59,892
$59,128
$58,993
$57,067
$56,778
$56,348
$54,511
$50,983
$49,512
$47,182
$46,778
$44,321
$42,670
$41,925
$41,695
$41,267
$40,306
$39,329
$38,961

$38,949
$37,099
$32,381
$30,293
$30,243
$28,670
$24,055
$22,992
$22,544
$20,587
$20,400

$6,573
$14,110
$17,959
$6,863
$10,758
$7,201
$15,087
$14,101
$14,662
$13,132
$13,503
$12,830
$5,289
$16,756
$12,404
$14,984
$9,116
$12,599
$12,683
$0

$12,906
$11,938
$7,049
$10,421
$12,341
$9,152
$3,870
$2,412
$3,317
$5,414
$3,940



Civil Office Assistant |

Civil Office Assistant IlI

EH Paralegal Il1-K

Risk Management Technician |
EH Analyst-Risk Management I
Analyst-Risk Management II
EH Attorney, Civil V

Civil Office Assistant IlI

EH Attorney, Civil V

Civil Office Assistant IlI

Civil Office Assistant IlI

EH Office Assistant II-K

EH Attorney, Civil V

EH Office Assistant | K

EH Attorney, Civil V

Risk Management Technician |

Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County
Tulare County

Tulare County

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

$19,286
$17,845
$17,601
$17,193
$14,034
$10,869
$10,839
$10,394
$9,632
$5,038
$4,899
$4,434
$3,673
$2,534
$1,439
$893

$2,126
$5,321
$3,791
$4,154
$0
$2,527
$0
$5,890
$0
$1,490
$524
$0

$0

$0

$0
$168



