Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
County Counsel		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$212,420	\$38,222
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-Litigate		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$156,367	\$27,652
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-Pers		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$145,819	\$36,830
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-Land/Jus		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$144,039	\$31,538
Chief Deputy Co Cnsl-CPS		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$135,197	\$37,312
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$134,349	\$16,323
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$126,154	\$22,960
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$125,728	\$26,334
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$123,401	\$26,037
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$121,157	\$23,953
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$115,452	\$28,480
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$114,702	\$29,828
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$113,630	\$29,490
Risk Manager		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$112,126	\$27,588
Attorney, Civil IV-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$111,730	\$22,886
Fiscal Manager		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$97,303	\$22,955
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$88,583	\$15,483
Analyst-Risk Management, Supv		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$87,202	\$11,579
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$87,179	\$18,515
Attorney, Civil IV-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$85,251	\$23,785
Analyst-Risk Management, Supv		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$75,034	\$18,913
Analyst-Risk Management III		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$73,281	\$17,002
Attorney, Civil V-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$72,986	\$16,657
Legal Office Manager -Civil -B		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$71,231	\$9,069
Analyst-Risk Management II		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$70,437	\$16,003
Attorney, Civil II-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$69,447	\$16,493
Analyst-Risk Management II		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$66,685	\$7,705
Attorney, Civil IV-N		Tulare County	County Counsel	\$65,379	\$13,532

Legal Support Srvs Specialist	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$60,122	\$6,573
Legal Support Srvs Specialist	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$59,892	\$14,110
Attorney, Civil III-N	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$59,128	\$17,959
Civil Office Assistant-Supv	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$58,993	\$6,863
Attorney, Civil IV-N	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$57,067	\$10,758
Accountant II-K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$56,778	\$7,201
Legal Support Srvs Specialist	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$56,348	\$15,087
Risk Management Technician II	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$54,511	\$14,101
Paralegal III K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$50,983	\$14,662
Paralegal II-K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$49,512	\$13,132
Civil Office Assistant-Supv	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$47,182	\$13,503
Paralegal II-K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$46,778	\$12,830
Risk Management Technician I	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$44,321	\$5,289
Analyst-Risk Management II	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$42,670	\$16,756
Paralegal I-K-B	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$41,925	\$12,404
Paralegal III K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$41,695	\$14,984
Attorney, Civil IV-N	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$41,267	\$9,116
Civil Office Assistant III-B	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$40,306	\$12,599
Civil Office Assistant III-B	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$39,329	\$12,683
EH Analyst-Risk Management	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$38,961	\$0
Civil Office Assistant III	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$38,949	\$12,906
Account Clerk II - K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$37,099	\$11,938
Analyst-Risk Management I	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$32,381	\$7,049
Civil Office Assistant II	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$30,293	\$10,421
Account Clerk II - K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$30,243	\$12,341
Risk Management Technician I	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$28,670	\$9,152
Attorney, Civil IV-N	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$24,055	\$3,870
Civil Office Assistant I-B	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$22,992	\$2,412
Administrative Aide	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$22,544	\$3,317
Paralegal I-K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$20,587	\$5,414
Analyst-Risk Management III	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$20,400	\$3,940

Civil Office Assistant I	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$19,286	\$2,126
Civil Office Assistant III	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$17,845	\$5,321
EH Paralegal III-K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$17,601	\$3,791
Risk Management Technician I	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$17,193	\$4,154
EH Analyst-Risk Management II	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$14,034	\$0
Analyst-Risk Management II	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$10,869	\$2,527
EH Attorney, Civil V	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$10,839	\$0
Civil Office Assistant III	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$10,394	\$5,890
EH Attorney, Civil V	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$9,632	\$0
Civil Office Assistant III	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$5,038	\$1,490
Civil Office Assistant III	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$4,899	\$524
EH Office Assistant II-K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$4,434	\$0
EH Attorney, Civil V	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$3,673	\$0
EH Office Assistant I K	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$2,534	\$0
EH Attorney, Civil V	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$1,439	\$0
Risk Management Technician I	Tulare County	County Counsel	\$893	\$168